Errata Sheet for Fortran 95/003 for Scientists and Engineers, 3/e (as of 1 June 2007)

- 1. Chapter 2, page 75, Exercise 2-6, letters (i) and (j) should be (h) and (i).
- 2. Chapter 3, page 124, Exercise 3-6, there should be no space between the "<" and "=" in <= on line 1 of the code fragment. Also fix indenting in this code fragment.
- 3. Chapter 4, page 178, Exercise 4-23, the maximum tension should be 700, not 350.
- 3. Chapter 5, page 245, Exercise 5-24, the mass of the ball should be 1 kg
- 4. Chapter 5, page 246, Exercise 5-30, the reference is to Exercise 4-32 instead of Exercise 4-31.
- 5. Chapter 8, page 410, Exercise 8-11, change this to "Write a program that demonstrates the use of Fortran 2003 allocatable arrays."
 - **NOTE:** This cannot be done with the current generation of Fortran 95/2003 compilers. It will be a year or so before this exercise becomes practical.
- 6. Chapter 8, page 452, Exercise 9-11, delete question mark on first sentence.
- 7. Chapter 8, page 452, Exercise 9-12, delete question mark on first sentence.